Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
. Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

’ January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez
Dryclean USA
1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0250796
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office »
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road :
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

= A A0 Ny

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRYCLEANS ._ e

h&,l

7771 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD SUITE 201 . S NRT . LG \ 3
TELEPHONE: (954) 747-75997 FAX (95?1)’747’9878

December 5, 2000 ‘ E@EEWE‘
Ms. Debbie Griner

Pollution Control Inspector I1 © DEC 13 2000
Environmental Resources Management

Air Quality Management Division _ Air Quality

33 SW 2" Av., Suite 900 Management Division

Miami, FL 33130

Re:  Annual Compliance Certification Forms
Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc. -
Miami-Dade County

Dear Ms. Griner:

We received your letter dated November 21, 2000 regarding Annual Compliance
Certification forms today, December 5, 2000. This letter requests that we sign and return
these forms to you within 15 days of receipt.

- Please be advised that these forms were mailed to an incorrect address. Since July 2000,
we have been at the address shown on this letterhead. In order to ensure that future
correspondence reaches us in a timely manner, we reque st that your files be updated with
our new address :

In addition, please accept this letter as our authorization to change the designated
Responsible Official from Angelo Izquierdo to Eddie J. Rodriguez. 1 have signed and am
enclosing the Annual Compliance Certification Forms. Please be assured that it is
Dryclean USA’s policy to keep our stores in compliance with the State of Florida in all
matters. All minor non-compliance issues will he settled immediately.

Please feel free to contact my assistant Ruth Fultz at 954/747-7599 with any questions.

DRYCLEAN USA

A member of the DCI Management Group



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

s

M I-DADE

1AM

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

TELEPHONE: (305) 372-6925

FAX: (305) 372-6954

November 21, 2000

Mr. Angelo Izquierdo

Dryclean USA /
1875 West Commercial Bivd., Suite 140 - (b ADbRESS
Fort Lauderdale, Florida. 33309

RE E VE

Dear Mr. Izquierdo:

As the designated Responsible Official (R.O.), please complete and sign the enclosed
Annual Compliance Certification forms and mail them to this office within fifteen (15) days of the
receipt of this notice. Failure to submit said forms within the stipulated time frame may resuit in
enforcement action. You may keep the pink copy for your records. A copy of the Inspection
Summary Report was issued during the most recent facility inspection of these sites and a copy
is also enclosed.

0250786 Minor Non-Compliance. 0250794 Minor Non-Compliance.

3890 Bird Rd. Improper keeping of 1401 Sunset Dr. Not properly draining cartridge
rolling log of perc filters for at least 24 hours & not
purchases. conducting temp. monitoring
: after the cool-down period and

after verifying the coolant has
been completely recharged.

0250787 IN 0250795 IN

20355 Biscayne Bivd. 13025 SW 112 St.

0250788 Minor Non-Compliance. 0250796 IN

13886 SW 56 St. Checking the wrong temp. | 18468 NW 67 Ave.
gauge to record the outlet
stream of refrigerated
condenser

0250791 IN 0250805 IN

14097 SW 88 St. 6685 NW 169 St.

0250792 IN 0250808 IN

9069 SW 107 Ave. 9525 NW 41 St.

0250793 IN 0250807 IN

13725 SW 152 St. 1101 SW 22 §t.

] of 2



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
~ams#: ) R5079(p

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GEN]
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICA’

FACILITY NAME: C‘\/%M Cleoan USA ’3{1;727,0[
raciury ocation: | RHPR NW 07 Ave .
Miami, FL 23015

Annual Reporting Period: f) quq TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has re:
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by thi:

If NO, complete the

#1. Term or condiu’on of thg general permit that has not been in continuous compli:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been insgntinuous compliz

Exact period of non-compliance: from \K_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cons:
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per y/ear_

year for transfer or combination facilities.
e

[N

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL=FIAOP D FHTOTLT 7

S I

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual complian
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and

Chief Operating Officer
Retail Group

May 13, 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources ((4¢o éo_" 4 /:0«@
MS5510 5%,
Department of Environmental Protecton O‘/»O@//O»,/-)
2600 Blair Stone Road e

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Re:  Responsible Official, Dryclean USA of Flori'dé, Inc.
To Whom It May Concermn:

Please accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official
representing Dryclean USA from myself to our Division Vice President Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official. '

cc Angelo Izquierdo
Art Pennetta, Natural Resource Specialist I, Broward County

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD ¢ SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 * (954)493-6700 * FAX (954)493-8444



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Doyplean USH

2. Site Namk (For example, plant name or number):

Coontry oo Y 1o

3. Hazardous Waste {Generator Identification Number:

FLDAZI O20%%S

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: \XHW¥ N.W. 7] Ave,
County: b 1

Zip Code:

320\5

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eddie ?@d rlgucz (Presichm‘r

7. Responsible Official Mailing-Address:
Organization/Firm: DYYCleay) sl . \
Street Address: Y515 W- CowwvmelZicd ’E\VC\-. Doite WO
City: County:
1. Lavderdale, Browarg

Zip Code:

[

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (A4 )UQS, - 5260 Fax: (@9-))dq2 - iuy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Soume. Remond,  Dissteick Manager

T3, .. ) >
10. Facility Contact Address: DW elean LsA

Street Address: \315 W. Lommercin Blud. X Sutre WO
City: . C : Zip Code:
ity F\- L oaudeldale. ounty, ip Code

Bowarg 33304
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (G“H) UG- (6100 Fax: Q34 yua s iy

RECEIVED
NOV g 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially ~ |Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Instailed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ref. condenser 2} | [958
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Wuher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | $ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 40> | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: [ | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source [_Y ] New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [ X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All stearn and hot water generating units exempt [ K ]
No such units on-site : [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2§ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

, 77 - W/u| 9t
Signature / / d Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




LA LE VALK QUALLL Y GENLKAL PERMIT \'JéST AVAILABLE COF:

INSPRCTION SUMMARY REPORT (--.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE.INSPECTION [
. o LJ Vi o /;‘ ‘,:"; } U :””.r") (\ {_' . A-'}) ; Q;r D
A PP PR . <
TIMEIN,___ & ¢ J_ . TIMEOUT: ™. L ey AIRYIDH:
/ (j(,{_ . PE EREAS 7Y . - — >
TYPE OF FACILITY: L / , 2 S i7 J
Sy LTICT AT S . , /
FACILITY NAME: o R S T Ve DATE:
7 73 FES A T +
FACILITY LOCATION:_, S R .
L o e le ] e T e s e X
RES}ONS[BLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:
ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
r__] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: 527(."/.7’//-/(&;!/ v //J/L.»,/{)c/c,/, / ’/ 6//“777?& Ar)Cg

yd

| 74
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been ,rqggrly certified and submitted to the-inspector. 'YESD NOD

iy

= /T e

, ] ,(Approximate) -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:.—. \//""'"' ‘ :
sy PHONE NUMBER:

Page of . : Revised 10/96

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU
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ARS i D25 )T 6 O ( \/Rcviscd 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: g/2”‘/ C"/E/'S’f/ S SA | | DATE: i&é7
FACILITY LOCATION: /A?éléf v 69 AVE

M £/ 33 0/F
Annual Reporting Period: // /JJ 199C 0 ~—70 ﬁ = A VA 19 ﬁ/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief form d';ﬁer regsondple inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptiogt of petchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ygar for to dry}facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. )

Name (Please Print) \Sx\g'naturc - Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION o

aws w#: 22507 76 vare: %/ 2/ 7 tMEWN: /207 TIME OUT/Z- B

FACILITY NAME: D@q G/é/ﬂ/\/ YAV |

FACILITY LOCATION: //J} Y Vi) 674 LvE
A, 23008

— — —

[PART X: NOTIFICATION

(check appropn"ate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' ' a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit a

—

|PART It: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
Al :
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr "~ dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source &/ 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ay Q(N
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 7/ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanti perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/9

|
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( ¢

[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

I

> v o

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

{check appropnate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON AL
Qy ON A4
Y ON

G{Y ON

Oy ON %\I/A

" |PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—_—

I

1

2.

n Part ITI-A:

-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated i
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigcrhted condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? -
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ‘

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o an

214 aN ON/A

dY ON QON/A
o o
dy on

o an

e — e —— —

20f4

Revised 10/28/96



¢ C

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

oy

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

aN M
aN

ON mﬁlA

ON

aNn w4

oN @fva
on ofva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

ofy

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E/Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON N4
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OanN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN WGIA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON w4
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? d;( aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an g
Problem corrected? Oy ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON Dé/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _ |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? dy aN

——

3o0f4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 5
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) E{
Odor (noticeable perc odor) (f{
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 0]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a, Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? E{Y aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves 134 ON Muck cookers Oy OnNJa
Door gaskets and seating D{Y anN Stills EK{ anN
Filter gaskets and seating @ on Exhaust dampers oY ON
Pumps E'{Y - UN Diverter valves dY ON
Solvent tanks and containers [ilj aN Cartridge filter housings Zé{ ON
Water separators Y aN
Chpilno  (Cam 2ol 2
Name of Responsible Official
s s J 2o 2/045/5>
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) . 7 Date of Inspection
/ Iﬁar‘s g;/fg«r{ature ApproZn(ate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4

Revised 10/28/96
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




~

A / DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w
c
-
8 -n
g c [ ;3]
AIRS ID#0250796 8’ 9 L
COUNTRY CLUB #11201 .__-6 > :a
MICHAEL GAGLIANO 0 = pe.+J
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 g 2 A
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 = (3 &
o2
o —+
0 Q
2
|
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: [ January 1, 1997 . e

ETNERER:

_______December 31, 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli

Q}me with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UnNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . MICHAEL GAGLIANO |

Al
Jkre. o e B 2/9/98 ‘
Name (Please Print) // Signature

Date
[V4d

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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P
- [ Ca> add dcate condrol ﬁ @Eﬂvgﬂ
device ins4alled DEC 17 1995
1. Facility Owner/Con
. . (c) Srould o+ be AIr Quality
7. Sigﬁ%}ﬁm n~ar Ked Vianagem Division

COOY\JFF\]‘ 3 new large areq

3. Hazardous Waste/G S ource Shod (¢l be
L DO n ar Ked

Street Address: \9 p / S

City: . .
TMiomi | pew lavrge ared
Facility Identificati Source . C. 5

(£) Should be mwar Ked

houfd(

6. Name and Title of

Eddie P

4. Facility Location: | -

7. Responsible Officiai Nlallmg‘nuuu:aépr
Organization/Firm: D¥yLleayy U . .
Street Address: \$171S W- fowwvneTicl —&\Vd., Boite Mo
City:

F{' 4 LCLL)(XEVdDJ& Counry'/B(_CL\}OJ\q Zip Code: %M

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (494 )UG2 - (5200 Fax: (Q3-)da2 -y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Qaume. ?emmd\ﬁ Disst ek Man q%gr

10. Facility Contact Address: :Df‘! olean LSA

Street Address: 12175 W. Lommercin\ Bld- . Suyte WO

City: . C : Zip Code:
b Lavdefdale U Rewaid T 33200
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  @-3]) 4G 2- (6100 Fax: Q3)HUaD -y
NOV g 1996
Eflzf:cfis?gzos'gé-z13'900(2) Page 15 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dryelean USA

2. Site Namk (For example, plant name or number):

(oontry Qlob Y 11901

Hazardous Waste iGenerator Identification Number:

FLDAZ O20%%S

(¥3)

| 4. Facility Location:

Street Address: \¥ “e¥ IN.W. o] Ave,
City: . . County:
" Miomi " Dacle,

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eddie Qadr}qoéz, ‘rPQs'\ch.n‘r

7. Responsible Official Mailing-Address:
Organization/Firm: DY{Clean LS . s
Street Address: {X1S W- Cowmmeiticd ’B\VC\., Soite MO

City: . County: Zip Code:
Tt . Lavderdale. B A2249
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone:  (QGHUC, - (5200 Fax: @Sh)dqz -y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Qoume Remond,  Disstrick Maneaer

10. Facility Contact Address: DW uea‘n USA ~
Street Address: 1215 W. Lommercin\ Blwd. , Sate 1o

City: . County:_ Zip Code:
Ft. Lawderdale “Brouward 332204
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ’ , , ‘
Telephone:  G) 4G (5100 Fax: Q) das A
NOV & 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 . e
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed [ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit P
(1) w/ref. condenser [} | g /98 S
(2) w/ carbon adsorber /
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|§eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L,._ 1

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 40> gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part Il‘>
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source l ] New small area source |
Existing large area source | 1 New large area source Pad ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmo
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é |
No such units on-site { ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirémenrs of this general permit: -
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[ [EEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z} | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W/u| 4t

Signature ( / / \ / J Date
%/ )( >/)¢/?7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




r ¢,

Department of
Environmental Protection.

FiB 03 1997
Twin Towers Office Building . o
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road _ o QUQ}IIIQ inia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Management M&tefary

January 29, 1997

ECBIVE])

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Drycléan USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0250796
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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SEP 2.9 1997
Air Quality

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifica

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner)Management diViSJ

Dryelean DSA

on

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Country Cluio *1301
3. Hazardous Waste Gfnerator Identification Number:
FLD SRI0209¢5
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: ) QLS NW () dve .

City: .y . . County:
Muiami Dadle.
TR dv_m, — Te :

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Nz, Silver

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: DMYElean USA .
Street Address: 175 W1 Com meraial BWCIJ St IHO

City: L . . .County: e Zip Code: e,
FH Laoderdale Browosd 33309
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: QQJ ) 4@5 A0 Fax: C{S’L{) ‘-[43 - YL{L/L}
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Rene Flos . District Managec "
10. Facility Contact Address: ! J
Street Address: 1§75 W Commercicl Blvd, 5 Fe WO
City: i C : Zip Code: .
Y et Lovgercale. T Brward RS
11, Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ﬂ'j‘l-{) LMS -(p 7¢O Fax: (67'5'./ )L/éj - S/L{L/L/
NOV. 51997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitorm

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | L O}}qg

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

]Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -+ - | e e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| U™ ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source | ]
Existing large area source [_X] ] New large area source { |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source o
Carbon adsorber o ] Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ( 2( |
No such unitson-site .. ... ..o oo [ ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak deteétion inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated conde_nser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L LB

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2§| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7255

Signarﬁre - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

|| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning @%
W
' \S

o .

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS O
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT <(*
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 02, 052’ /7 P
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL of COMPLAINT/DISCO\%%?O, ﬁ/ P <(‘
RE-INSPECTION Q %, 4’ '?%’ O
%,
. 72

AIRS ID#:( 22,5 O79¢ vare: -/ 7-9% tvew: /320 1vE OUT:M
FACILITY NAME: b@ﬂC’//{,@}f\/ A

FACILITY LOCATION: /r? ¢/ 7 o7 AVE

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : NIOA.H Stlv £%. __ PHONE: as4d - 413, ¢ o

CONTACT NAME: —2¥2,.4 /@b/i///o PHONE: £22 - 34179

|PART X: NOTIFICATION

|

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source l{ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification M/Y ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

\

facility was/ gallons.

2\

1of 5 Revised 8/1 1/9?7/ \b{,/\?\% m |



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON DKI/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - 0Oy ON ONA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? l'Z{Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? E{'Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber l{

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy UON &N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnécr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? [{Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' I{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the g{

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON UON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? EK’ 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? > gy ON G(N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97

:f/'
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}JI

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than. 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Av

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

anN

ON
aN

ON
anN

ON
aN

ON

/A

ON/A

fua

ON/A

ofa

offa
N

—— —

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

-
J.

N o » e

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? .

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Revised™ 8/11/97




HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection-(airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

" Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. ‘Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

ofv

couplings, and valves : gy ON ON/A Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating m/Y ON ON/A Stills @/Y
Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E{Y
Pumps éY ON ON/A Diverter valves (E(Y
Solvent tanks and containers &/Y QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings [3(){
Water separators M/Y ON ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly bas.is? ay
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicﬁtc samples (calorimetric only)? ay

d[jpair '
Y ON

ON

aN E{\I/A
UN ON/A
UN ON/A
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

gDDE\&S\
>

aN

ON
N
N
aN

2~ 778

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

EFret /795

/Inspecl@aturc

\

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT May [] 6 1998
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| e ;é’;—, Quality,
FACILITY NAME: DI VAN UASA JIIZD}I DATE: en‘HQ’M#’ fon
racrrry Location: 184 b¥  NW 67 Ale
Miamw | L 35015
Annual Reporting Period: | / / / a¢ 19 TO iZl7) ‘ 1948

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XIY'ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:

| ‘e
Exact period of non-compliance: from . : to {0
. . : ) 04“ /P
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: QAGF AR N
¢, 7/ CO

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Y "q. ‘er

, Oy v

7
%,

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period s@bg?%ve:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the respons:ble official, I hereby certify, based on mformatzon and belief formed after reasonable ingifiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of p rehlor, ethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for fo dry facijities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL/Y Nogt SIL\ML._Q«;C; 5)ul4g

Name ('Please Print) ~ ’ WSignature Date

)
Yy

" “This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the -
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

ey
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
- RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI. FLORIDA 33130-1540



[ITLE V AIR QUALLLY GENERAL PERMIT

) IN I TION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ |, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:] RE-INSPECTION D
v WA
W
ARS 100 (DT )T FL,
N = rd ri B

TIMEOUT:__/ &7

TIME IN: /S =2 A
/7 - - {/ .
TYPE OF FACILITY: [(DPr, ([ oty
L A i DATE: 7 -/ 7~ &%

FACILITY NAME: 4 TN ‘(:g"/;{,,;,m_,, L5
G9Lpl5 " NK o7 AlE

FACILITY LOCATION:
PHONE NUMBER. . As4- 443 -(95p

F2Fr T
b [ R

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N O AW Silvew
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

W ~

o
R @ m
=c &
So. B O
=2 h
o R M
wa sk, [
2

o L
as & <
3o —

-

i v

COMMENTS: %A/C/ //7 5 Cops /3/ %JCé
-YESE/NOD

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o fy 155 i
‘ (Approximate)
L _
[NSPECT[ON CONchrED BT 7E A2 D
(Please Print)

N

INSPECTOR’S SIGNA’I‘UR/ 7 /= Sy PHONENUMBER: =/ < &7 2

7
L/ 0(/ Page / of / : Revised 10/96
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@ / @ RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT . MAY 1 9 1999
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST S :

Bureau of Air Monitoring

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVER Yobite Bources
' RE-INSPECTION o

- _ 3 Do
AIRS ID#: 0250796 DATE:_7eb 25,1999 TIME IN: (2 "%~ TIMEOUT: [ Iz
FACILITY NAME: ___ Mg gl ean A\ ASA

44
FACILITY LOCATION: (24 (3 Rew 72 A e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE: [ R0T DD g22-
-’—-7 N
CONTACT NAME: L qa m\ A= PHONE:
v v

=

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ) a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Ul No notification form l
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source W} 2. New small area source W}
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source D/ 4. New large area source W
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q’?/ N O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
u facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was ‘590 gallons.

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the p?ing 12 months by this dry cleaning

l1ofs 7{;17?7 Revised 9/15/97 VA \No\ '
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[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ !

[ 1s the 'rcspbnsibl'e'ofﬁci_al of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AanN QN{A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay QN m
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at u/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON On/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber m/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Ay Aan /A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ” '
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993 1

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? D/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [5/
condenser upon opening the door? aN anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘a/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ty ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 91/
condenser exceeded 45° F? Qy ON A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Q{ ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

- 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to-or less than 100 ppm? s

. Assured that the sarripling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcaéuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

——

&
z

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentatidn of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintdined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— e — —
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"PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Door gaskets and seating

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: » A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations ina range of 0-500 ppm? ay OanN

b. Calibraied against a standard gas prior to and after each use

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair )

aN

o an

3. Does'the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, , » D{
couplings, and valves ZY/C]N UN/A Muck cookers ay awN 1A

QélN B) /7N Stills ’Q(N ON/A

-Filter gaskets and Vseating JZY/ anN/A Exhaust dampers G{DN an/a

Pumps Uﬁ: UN/A Dilvener valves Z{DN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬂY/CIN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ZY/DN ON/A
Water separators KDN ON/A

AN

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 4N
B d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay 0N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay 4N
T —— -=.:_7

l_[o MAn:r

TFeb 25 11999

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Z /Z(QO(\)

Feod L+

Inspector’s Srona

Approximat?[)ate of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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S

. moiyum SUMMARY REPORT 8 BEST AVAILABLE COPY -

1.

.'l"\’[‘li‘?F INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION. [:I :

. S Y <
?M ) - ) « *‘ﬁ :

TIME N 12720 FIME OUT:_ | 2o R, awsion__(D2SO¥F6

TYPU OF FACILITY C\/ce/r( ™S o a‘ce,gw

FACILITY NAME: NW/\ C\QA -~ m oAvE:
EACILITY LOCATION: (\\ R4 b1 N 4’?3’64' o7 =~ Ave .

RES%NSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER: C 3o S)LBMH

EZ( Based on the results of the compliance requircments cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D ~ DBased oa the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspcction, the following complianﬁc
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
JOMMENTS:

/

he Aaaual Compliance Cetification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESd NO[ ]
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . @/ ZOOO
(Approxxmatc)
- _
{SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: & (2o) S MAAT

(Please Print)

[’
{SPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %¢ © '-MTHONE NUMBER: /. 3o35> 3F2- 69t

(7

Page of . Revised 10796




A o o h
N o DR CCLERr - I N Gl "
-
L
| amsmw, QRIOFTE
;o DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PRIEMIT
Lo ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIRICATION FORM -
g ( .) 3 j v *
| PACILITY NAM:: AW 4. (4= 2 Fi?Rf‘ DT Kb 250988,
' ' FACILYTY LOCATRION: | (g% A @ L2ts A
? i
T - - _J
T 7 e
! Adnual Reporting Pediod: w__"_:-?‘tgé__ . *___,_,___,,,,_,,-19_%3_ ™ ’;C‘"ﬁ , 1097

1\

Based on sach tesm ar condition of the Title V general aiy permir, my facility hes remaincd in comﬂ?li}aé with DEE ® -~
62-213.300, Florida Adminlstentive Code (F.A.C.), during the periad aoveted by this statement, ¥YES v NO

I NQ, camplat- & - Lillowing:

#L. Tearm or sondiven of the gancral permic that has not been in continueus complisnes during the reporting period steted aboye:

4

Exact perind of non-¢omplisace; from R I, — e et
Action{z) taken to azhieve compliance: e+ e S -
Mathod used to demonstrate compliance: — s e e e
#2, Term or conition of the general permit that has not beazn in continugus complisnce deing the reportivg perind 4tz thove:
Bxact pericd of nop <omplance. fom e W .

Action(s) taken ! a<hleve compance: - SR

Method used 10 demes S sraplian, ) e
r«——-—.-m e e eRreReRR AL - o v R ., — - e - e e b L e x

As the responiit e cfficlal, I kereby certify, Sased op information and bellay formad after reatunable ingulry, hat the tocemete
made in this rorificotion are irus, adsuraie end complete, Further, my annual consumpifon of perchloroetklens sobvens, based ‘
upan rolling ave-sgas of purchuse recelpis, dous not axcaed 2,100 gallons par ysarfor dry<to &y faciilie: or [ 800 gafi nx per

vear Jor transier or cambinsion faglitiies.

;;
% [ ¢ 3 s - '

BESPONSTRLE OFRICIAL: _ "’““C‘-fcw M" A0 —*Q - /é JJ’ g %
“ |

N’ame {Please Pring) S~ Signatare,

e+ YO ot 1 4t g 1 ahe e e R 4 e s S e o s e i g iy

pore

“This form is tade available 19 your 2 an kid ia order (0 meel your sanud complianes cestifeation roquirer-nes Tt ig ot e
discrction of the respoasible offialsl ta s this form

DEPT. OF BNVIRONMENTAL 248358
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) :
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
«33 S.w. SECOND AVENUE, SULITE 500
R R H




AIRS ID#: 0:9 60 '7q (ﬂ Revised: 10/10/96

0 bt
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT b6 15
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Air Guality

i\ﬁﬁnomoman# ‘_\nnﬁln*\

FACILITY NAME: Am Cleon USA ﬁ”w\ - DATE: (g[éﬁlﬁ 9

FACILITY LOCATION: ) f(L}l/ 08 NW 07 Ave
M/WU FL 33015

19@8 TO Q 19@9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corfpljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LINo

Annual Reporting Period:

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

N

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox;scz)

N/K

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

666{ ¥ 1 10N
E

a3

590.IN0S BlIGO 9
MOHUOW v |30 ngaung

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. %

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print)

ANGELO T28 UIERDO

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _/ of { .




Eddie J. Rodriguez
President and
DRYCLEAN USA . :..c..""

Lya )i 15 - \ \\ Retail Group

m&b@m &)
JUL 06 1999 U

Air Quality
Management Division

June 25, 1999

Department of Environmental Resources Management
Air Quality Management Division

33 SW 2™ Ave., Suite 900

Miami, FL 33130-1540

,,,,,

ETSERER:

$32Jn0S 8IqoIN 72
5ULIOHUOW Jiy JO neaingd

Re:  Responsible Ofﬁcfal, Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please. accept this letter as authorization to change the appointed Responsible Official

representing Dryclean USA from myself, or any other individual, to our Division Vice President
Angelo Izquierdo.

I am constantly traveling and not always available to sign the Annual Compliance Certification
Forms when they arrive from your organization. In order to return these forms to you as quickly
as possible, please allow Mr. Izquierdo to sign and expedite the process.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. From this point forward, please acknowledge
Angelo Izquierdo as our Responsible Official for all Dryclean USA of Florida, Inc. retail stores.

cc Angelo Izquierdo

1875 W. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD « SUITE 140 « FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309-3067 « (954)493-6700  FAX (954)493-8444



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

MIAMI-DADE'

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
June 18, 1999 AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez - MIAMI, FLORIDA 3:83?:'33812408
Dryclean USA ' (305) 372-6925

1875 West Commercial Blvd., Suite 140
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

Please have the designated Responsible Official (R.O.) sign the enclosed Annual
Compliance Certification forms and mail them to this office within fifteen (15) days of the receipt
of this notice. Failure to submit said forms wj;[pin the stipulated time frame may result in
enforcement action. You may keep the y,elka copy for your records. A copy of Inspection
Summary Report was issued during the most recent facility inspection of these sites. Please be
advised that the following Responsible Officials and Facility Contacts were indicated in the Initial
Notification Forms:

Permit # Address Responsible Official ~ Facility Contact

/ (Required Signature)

0250791 14097 SW 88 St. Eddie Rodriguez Rene Flores

v 0250793 13725 SW 152 St. Eddie Rodriguez Raul Mas

0250795 13025 SW 112 St. Eddie Rodriguez Jodie Perez

+0250790 18515 S Dixie Hwy Eddie Rodriguez Jodie Perez

~ 0250788 13886 SW 56 St. Eddie Rodriguez Jodie Perez

0250794 1401 Sunset Drive Eddie Rodriguez Rene Flores

+0250792 9069 SW 107 Ave. Eddie Rodriguez Rene Flores
(Forms for above facility already signed by E. Rodriguez and faxed on 2/8/99)

¥ 0250806 9525 NW 41 St. Michael Gagliarc Sharon Poerschke

v0250805 6685 NW 67 Ave. Michael Gagliano  Edward Jackson

v’ 0250807 1101 SW 22 St. Michae! Gagliano

0250786 3890 Bird Rd. Noah Silver Sylvester Price

/0250787 20355 Biscayne Blivd _ Noah Silver ;© Sylvester Price

170250796 18468 NW 67 Ave. Noah Silver Rene Flores

If any changes to Responsible Official and/or Facility Contact need to be made, please
write a letter indicating the new designations. If you need additional information on the above

please contact Debbie Griner of the Air Facilities Section of this Department at (305)372-6925.
®
: c
28
. =
Sincerely, g N =
%ﬁl G2 =
R
M g z o
Ewart Anderson, PE, Chief g2 B
Air Facilities Section @ g
o}
[41¢]

Enc:  Annual Certification Forms and Inspection Summary Report

13034
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
{ /TYPE OF INSPECTION ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
‘ " RE-INSPECTION ®)
AIRS ID#: 02 '579&7(0 DATE: 3/94’ / O°C TIME IN: 3 0S5 DATIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME:

—3—2-
Dy Clean USA
FACILITY LoéATION: (5% 8 NW (07 A 1o

Migsme, FL 3305

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AKL@C/D J=& %Z,W/ O pHONE: (48Y ) 44 3 {0 700
CONTACT NAME: -

PHONE:
; .
| PART : NOTIFICATION V. |
(check appropriate box) @ (RN
D e
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘; 2 % ﬁ a
4 _ o T
Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - %_ - - I S '
bz B =
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION 52 & g1
= === -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is U:No notlﬁcz;ﬁ‘)nﬂform
(check appropriate box) Cl Drop slore/out of business/petroieum
A. :
1. Existing small area source 4 2. New small area source 4
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source t 4. New large area source X
dry -to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/y
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification

N’ N UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
.ga ili

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qu

antity
facility was Q{ZEE gallons

f perchloroethylene (pcre) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

ofs %U OCO Revised 9/15/97



lLPART INII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning I'aclhty
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? . ay DN /A
. Examining the containers for leakage? : ' Qy D:%/A

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartndge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . , %{ ON Ona

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

] -

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
{
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

. 1f classification 3 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon:adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ;Q’ ON.
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-ioop vapor venting system? }Q aN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? _ ay DN%]/A
4. Measured and recorded. the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ,
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? XY anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' ay DN)Q\J/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %{ anN

— ———— — ———
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON anNa
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - ay ON an/a

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream w.eekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ) ay aN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansiof; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? - Ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OaN/A.

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON g
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : : ay DN%/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— ——
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”PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection apd repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Y ON
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

>QY anN
f;w aN

{
Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Y QN

ON/A
ON/A
ON/A
ON/A
TIN/A

ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

prm Qrino,—

‘Inspéctor’s Name (Please Print)

WNboo fGr

l Sgector’s Sﬁﬂnature

Yy ON

an
Muék cookers ay DN%N/A
Stills Xy QN ON/A

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge ﬁlterhousings%Y N ON/A

a
a
e

o |

ay ON
ay an
ay anN
ay ON

3/p4/0©

Date bf [nspjection

#o)

Approlximatc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



HT\DDXTIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1

%GW Ww@g ot .74/:44-& % %%oﬁh\\

Sofls




. l TITLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALJE COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN. A0S prN TIMEOUT: 35 pro ARS ID¥:. DRSO Qo

TYPEOFFACILITY: | Pesyc D Cle.cwer— | -

FACILITY NAME:___ 2 (eonr UDAS ~___ DATE: 3!;201100

raciLiTy Location__ LSQ0E  Nw (07 Awvee _
Mo, FL 330LS : A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 2o Wéf ) PHONE NUMBER: (7 5% ) ¢493-("00

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on-the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunno this lnspectlon the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW—UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: €XCC [W €€£W&/<{€ng/7'—/mg«¢k—€€00 lﬁj

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD PBQ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ (& /

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:, >‘€,L) : I"l-/L,Q/i/
ease Print)
PHONE NUMBER/305) 392-U93l

Page of . . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




AIRS ID#: _025 o074 < ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
\ ANNUAL COMPLIAN CE CERTIFICATION. FORM

FACILITY NAME: j%vu Clean USA iF’lZwl DE?_@@WE@Q’%ZOO

FACILITY LOCATION: lgLHJ’% Nw 07 Ave .
Mlath FL 23015 pQuality

- Mk S000
Annual Reporting Period: ‘ ?) lﬁq .TO 5 \9 o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co p_li ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KY“ES UONo

If NO, complete the fqllowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcpbrﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: \

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in“sgntinuous compliance during the reporting period stated aboxj'c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: . \\

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpti erchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye “to dyy facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:M | @)

s s 7s7§na'mm A b

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush . 2600 Blair Stone Road " David B. Struhs
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permlt under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

- Foryour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-2 13.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070 : '
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 C’ m

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o " AIRS ID # 0250796
DRYCLEAN USA “12.19)
ANGELO IZQUIERDO -

7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201
Sunrise, FL 33351

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHBED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDL]NG

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

§ AIRS ID# 0250796 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| DRYCLEAN USA Org.: 37550101000 EO: BL
| EDDIE RODRIQUEZ Fund: 20-2-035001

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 RN
Do NOT Remove Label : \/
AIRS ID # 0250796

DRYCLEAN USA 172.10)
ANGELO 1ZQUIERDO

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201 * © | Fund: 20-2-035001

) 5 Obj.: 002273
Sunrise, FL 33351 S




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( a@frIRs ID # 0250796
DRYCLEAN USACF “ : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ANGELO IZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

© 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 Fund; 20-2-035001

‘ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 , Obj.: 002273
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onbyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5(l)ﬁ)

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 02507ﬂ
DRYCLEAN USA
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL GAGLIANO #1201 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
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* Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

30, 656

v

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

: AIRS ID#0250796
COUNTRY CLUB #11201 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

MICHAEL GAGLIANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273

v



. SENDER:.

uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

) >01 edola/\ua ;o do1 Ja/\o‘auu 19 p|o:; .

= Complete items.1 and/or 2 for additional services.
#Print your name:and address on the revarse of this form so that we can return this
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

COUNTRY CLUB #11201
EDDIE RODRIQUEZ

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140

- ALY

AIRS ID#: 0250796 4b. Service Type

O Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
[ Insured

O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (PnntNa/97
yd

Is your RETURN ADNRFSS ramnlated on the reverse side"

. WO 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
/\\ and fee is paid)

e

e —————— e e e

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-

L]

|

i PS Form 3800, April 1995

P.2b5 302 yay

us Postgl Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do riot use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

AIRS ID#: 0250796
COUNTRY CLUB #11201
EDDIE RODRIQUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Lerunea ree

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side'i

; SENDER: . .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): )
card to you. ’
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite *Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g 3
‘ AIRS ID 0250796 Z’ = 536[ > ‘
COUNTRY CLUB #11201 4b. Service Type
MICHAEL GAGLIANO O Registered P Certified
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140 [0 Express Mail O insured

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

e

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery 2 ,l') 4>/

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Reteived By: (Print Namg)

d

W Addregéte rAgent)

PS Form 381%, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

T e Ha e

Z 333 b13 343

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
S AIRS ID 0250796

COUNTRY CLUB #11201
MICHAEL GAGLIANO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD, SUITE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




